GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA '
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 896
(To be answered on the 20t July 2017)

REVENUE EARNED BY AIR INDIA

896. DR. A. SAMPATH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oto1R fa3morot abil be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the flights operated from various airports in Kerala are earning good revenue in the respective sectors;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the annual revenue earned by Air India from the above said sectors during the last three years from passenger, cargo and ground handling services; and

(c) the revenue shared in between Air India and Air India Sats (AISATS) during the last three years for the above said flights from airports in Kerala?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
OIIOR feaiIoTor JIeERT 31 3153 35k (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) and (b): The details of Passenger and cargo revenue for sectors operated by Air India from Kerala State is attached as Annexure. However, no such data is maintained in respect of other private airlines.

The revenue from ground handling services earned by Air India Air Transport Services Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Air India Limited during the last three years is

as under:

Ground Handling Revenue of Kerala State comprising of Calicut & Cochin (figures in Crores):

2014-15 - 78.59 Cr.
2015-16 - 81.47 Cr.
2016-17 - 72.31 Cr.

(¢): Air India has joint venture (50:50) with Air India SATS. Therefore, revenue shared in between Air India and AISATS does not arise.
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ANNEXURE to LSUSQ No0.896

Passenger and Cargo Revenue

All Revenue are in

INR Crores
Revenue Cargo
Financial From Pax including Weight in ‘Cargo Flown Year City Count Surcharge Tonnes "000 Revenue
2014-15 cal 254,287 366.74 4,632.95 19:55
COK 296,116 214.88 1,229.33 4.40
TRV 236,633 199.79 2,414.09 12.58
Total 787,036 781.42 8,276.37 36.53
2015-16 ca 147,368 172.63 1,735.54 10.01
COK 353,916 336.94 5,111.09 19.38
TRV 237,589 189.45 2,137.05 11.65
Total 738,873 699.03 8,983.68 41.03
2016-17 ccl 159,765 132.66 1,311.64 5.27
COK 375,384 307.33 5,024.71 17.68
TRV 276,653 188.77 2,266.23 12.18
Total 811,802 628.75 8,602.59 35.13
Grand Total 2,337,711 2,109.20 25,862.64 112.69

